 Net external interest expense – comprises Interest income – external, Interest expense – external and Lease
expense – finance charges as described in note 17 to the 31 January 2013 Nufarm Limited interim financial report.

 Constant currency revenue – reconciled as per the below – whereby “(a)” represents the impact from the fluctuation
in exchange rates between all foreign currency denominated amounts and the Australian dollar.  Constant currency
results exclude any benefit or loss caused by foreign exchange fluctuations between foreign currencies and the
Australian dollar which would not have occurred if there had been a constant exchange rate.

Six months ended 31 January   $000

HY 2012 Revenue as reported

862,696

Foreign currency translation impact (a)

(28,817)

Revenues constant currency adjusted

833,879

HY 2013 Revenue as reported

934,409

Change %

12%

Nufarm Limited
RESULTS FOR ANNOUNCEMENT TO THE MARKET

Consolidated
12 months 6 months 6 months

ended ended ended increase / increase /
 31 July 2012  31 Jan 2013  31 Jan 2012 (decrease) (decrease)

$000 $000 $000 $000 %

TRADING RESULTS

2,181,551   Revenue from ordinary activities 934,409   862,696   71,713   8%

Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after tax
attributable to members

115,440   - Before material items 10,613   23,933   (13,320)   (56%)
72,594   - After material items 8,389   18,022   (9,633)   (53%)

Net profit/(loss) attributable to members
115,440   - Before material items 10,613   23,933   (13,320)   (56%)
72,594   - After material items 8,389   18,022   (9,633)   (53%)

DIVIDENDS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

Amount
Franked
amount

 per security  per security
   Dividends to shareholders (cents) (cents)

   Interim dividend paid for the period ended 31 January 2012 3.0   3.0
   Final dividend paid for the period ended 31 July 2012 3.0   3.0
   Interim dividend for the period ended 31 January 2013 3.0   3.0

   An interim dividend of 3 cents per share, fully franked, will be paid on 10 May 2013 to all holders of ordinary
   shares in the company as of 12 April 2013.  There is no conduit foreign income attributed to the dividend.

[…]

ANWC/sales (%) Average net working capital as a percentage of last twelve months revenue.

Net external interest expense Comprises Interest income – external, Interest expense – external and Lease expense – finance

charges as described in note 10 to the 31 July 2012 Nufarm Limited financial report.

Gearing Net debt / (net debt plus equity)

Constant currency  Reconciled as per the below – whereby “(a)” represents the impact from the fluctuation in exchange

rates between all foreign currency denominated amounts and the Australian dollar.

Non IFRS disclosures and definitions

Six months ended 31 January

Revenue

'$000

Underlying

EBIT

'$000

Underlying

NPAT

'$000

HY 2012 as reported   862,696   37,842   23,933

Foreign currency translation impact (a)   (28,817)   140   1,076

Constant currency adjusted   833,879   37,982   25,009

HY 2013 as reported   934,409   47,323   10,613

Change % 12%   25%   -58%

34

Non IFRS information reconciliation

6 months ended 31 Jan 2013 6 months ended 31 Jan 2012

Underlying

Material

items Total Underlying

Material

items Total

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Revenue 934,409   934,409   862,696   862,696

Cost of sales (681,856)   -   (681,856)   (630,229)   618   (630,847)

Gross profit 252,553   -   252,553   232,467   618   231,849

Other income 11,383   11,383   5,944   5,944

Sales, marketing and distribution expenses (124,298)   -   (124,298)   (113,497)   1,585   (115,082)

General and administrative expenses (73,981)   3,177   (77,158)   (68,389)   4,744   (73,133)

Research and development expenses (17,957)   (17,957)   (18,071)   (18,071)

Share of net profits/(losses) of associates (377)   (377)   (612)   (612)

Operating profit 47,323   3,177   44,146   37,842   6,947   30,895

Financial income excluding fx 3,177   3,177   3,847   3,847

Net foreign exchange gains/(losses) (9,213)   (9,213)   14,390   (8,025)   22,415

Net financial income (6,036)   -   (6,036)   18,237   (8,025)   26,262

Financial expenses (28,002)   -   (28,002)   (23,590)   8,978   (32,568)

Net financing costs (34,038)   -   (34,038)   (5,353)   953   (6,306)

Profit before tax 13,285   3,177   10,108   32,489   7,900   24,589

Income tax benefit/(expense) (2,216)   (953)   (1,263)   (8,581)   (1,989)   (6,592)

Profit for the period 11,069   2,224   8,845   23,908   5,911   17,997

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent 10,613   2,224   8,389   23,933   5,911   18,022

Non-controlling interest 456   456   (25)   (25)

Profit for the period 11,069   2,224   8,845   23,908   5,911   17,997

35

Six months ended 31 January   2013   2012

   $000   $000

Underlying EBIT   47,323   37,842

Material items impacting operating profit   (3,177)   (6,947)

Operating profit   44,146   30,895

Underlying EBIT   47,323   37,842

   Statutory depreciation and amortisation   35,461   32,311

   less material items (Intangibles write off - Brazil)   -   (1,990)

add Depreciation and amortisation excluding material items   35,461   30,321

Underlying EBITDA   82,784   68,163